
  

 

Elections 2023: 
Deadline for submission of nominations 
       Friday, 15th September 2023 

 
 

 

WBFSH Board (2) 
 

  

Eva-Maria Broomer (GBR) 
 

eva@angloeuropeanstudbook.co.uk Nomination received 

Paul Hubert (FRA)   
 

phubert@ech-sf.com Retiring 

Armand Perron Pette (FRA) armand.pette@gmail.com 
 

Nomination received 

 
 

  

Audit Committee (5) annual 
 

Contact Details Has answered: 

Guillaume Blanc (FRA) 
 

guillaume.blanc@ifce.fr Will stand again 

 

Wilken Treu (GER) 
 

wtreu@hannoveraner.com Will stand again 

 

Alf-Kjetil Andresen (NOR) 
 

alk-an@online.no 
 

Will stand again 

 

Meghan de Garay (USA) (substitute) 
 

meghan@ironspringfarm.com Will stand again 

 

Sonja Egan (IRE) (substitute)  
 

seagan@horsesportireland.ie Will stand again 

 

 
 

  

 
 

  


